general meeting, be and is hereby accorded to Increase Remunerations Limit in the Situation of no

Profit or its Profit are Inadequate to the Managing Director/Whole time Director/Executive Director

of the Company under the Section- II of The Schedule-V of Companies Act 2013, up to Rs. 84,00,000

P.a (Rupees Eighty Four Lacs Only) w.e.f 1st April 2017."

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors be and is hereby authorized to alter and vary

the terms and conditions of remuneration of Managing Director/Whole time Director/Executive

Director subject to the same not exceeding the limits specified under Section 197 read with Schedule